

FOI Ref

9652

Response sent

05 Oct 2021

### **(CCC) Fleet**

1. The current size of your fleet split by car, van and truck
2. Do you contract out your waste collection services?
3. If you do contract out your waste collection services, who to?
4. Do you use a framework (such as CCS) for your tyre supply?
5. If you do you use a framework for your tyre supply, which one?
6. Do you currently have a tyre management agreement?
7. If you do you currently have a tyre management agreement, who is it with and when does it end

### **Response**

1. The fleet size is 106, this is split as follows: 2 cars; 98 vans (LCVs) and 6 HGVs
2. Yes
3. The waste service is part of the Greater Cambridge Shared Waste Service
4. No we don't, our tyres are replaced in house by our own mechanics, the only exemption to this is for our four largest HGV vehicles. The Greater Cambridge Shared Waste Service arrange their own tyre contractor.
5. n/a
6. No we do not.
7. n/a

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)